liabilities or if our mix of assets and liabilities otherwise changes. Actual results could also differ from those projected if we experience substantially different repayment speeds in
our loan portfolio than those assumed in the simulation model. Finally, these simulation results do not contemplate all the actions that we may undertake in response to potential or
actual changes in interest rates, such as changes to our loan, investment, deposit, funding or hedging strategies.

Change in Market Interest Rates as of
September 30, 2023 Estimated Increase (Decrease) in:

Immediate Shift
Economic Value of

Equity
Economic Value of

Equity ($)
Year 1 Net Interest

Income
Year 1 Net Interest

Income ($)

+400 basis points -28.5% (405,626) -18.8% (48,463)

+300 basis points -19.6% (279,661) -11.1% (28,780)

+200 basis points -11.7% (167,007) -5.4% (13,926)

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

91/102

+100 basis points -4.5% (63,638) -1.8% (4,538)

-100 basis points -2.1% (29,334) -1.2% (3,103)

-200 basis points -8.1% (116,146) -3.2% (8,187)

Change in Market Interest Rates as of March
31, 2024 Estimated Increase (Decrease) in:

Immediate Shift
Economic Value of

Equity
Economic Value of

Equity ($)
Year 1 Net Interest

Income
Year 1 Net Interest

Income ($)

+400 basis points -22.7% (357,476) -10.5% (29,865)

+300 basis points -14.5% (229,137) -4.9% (14,066)

+200 basis points -7.4% (116,802) -1.2% (3,308)

+100 basis points -0.9% (14,505) 0.6% 1,775

-100 basis points -3.2% (51,163) -3.2% (9,155)

-200 basis points -8.9% (140,331) -8.0% (22,928)

Liquidity

Liquidity refers to our ability to maintain cash flow that is adequate to fund our operations, support asset growth, maintain reserve requirements and meet present and future
obligations of deposit withdrawals, lending obligations and other contractual obligations through either the sale or maturity of existing assets or by obtaining additional funding
through liability management. Our liquidity risk management policy provides the framework that we use to maintain adequate liquidity and sources of available liquidity at levels that
enable us to meet all reasonably foreseeable short-term, long-term and strategic liquidity demands. The Asset and Liability Management Committee is responsible for oversight of